Illinois law.
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Section 350.1090  Permanent Radiographic Installations 

Permanent radiographic installations using radiographic exposure device(s) having high radiation area entrance controls of the type described in 32 Ill. Adm. Code 340.610(a)(2), 340.610(a)(3) and 340.610(b) shall also meet the following requirements: 

a)	Each entrance that is used for personnel access to the high radiation area shall have both visible and audible warning signals to warn of the presence of radiation.  The visible signal shall be activated by radiation.  The audible signal shall be activated when an attempt is made to enter the installation while the source is exposed. 

b)	The entrance control device or alarm system shall be tested for proper operation prior to beginning operations on each day of use.  The radiography system shall not be used if any entrance control device or alarm system is operating improperly.  If an entrance control device or alarm system is operating improperly, it shall be labeled as defective immediately and repaired.  Before the radiography system is returned to service, the radiation safety officer shall retest the entrance control device or alarm system and approve the repair. 

c)	Records of tests performed pursuant to subsection (b) of this Section shall be maintained for inspection by the Agency for 5 years. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 12598, effective October 1, 2004)
